502544987 10/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2590496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
F. HOFFMAN-LA ROCHE AG	02/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOFFMAN-LA ROCHE INC.	
Street Address:	340 KINGSLAND STREET	
City:	NUTLEY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13817124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601 **Phone**: 6508152600

Email: CCARTER@SHEPPARDMULLIN.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039363-7507
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORNA L. TANNER
Signature:	/LORNA L. TANNER/
Date:	10/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=FHLRAGToHLR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031472 FRAME: 0672 CH \$40.00 1381712

ASSIGNMENT

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel, Switzerland

hereby confirms that it does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto

Hoffmann-La Roche Inc, (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at 340 Kingsland Street, Nutley, New Jersey, USA

all of our rights, title and interest for the invention described and claimed in

USSN 61/444.866 filed on February 21, 2011 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO),

entitled

SOLID FORMS OF A PHARMACEUTICALLY ACTIVE SUBSTANCE.

ASSIGNOR expressly assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to file Patent Applications that claim priority to the Patent Application(s) cited above with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on behalf (s) of the INVENTOR(s)

Ralph Diodone, Karsten Faehnrich

and to issue letters patent thereon.

INVENTOR(s) assigned their rights in, to and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the Patent Application(s) set forth above on February 20, 2012 to the ASSIGNOR

Basel, February 20, 2012

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

ntonio Natoli Denise Strebel (Holder of Procuration and Mandatory)